RC/50/2018 in OA/717/2016  drawn up by the Hon,ble Presiding Officer, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL 
MUMBAI (DRT 3) for the recovery of the sum of Rs. 51,44,419.00 (Rupees Fifty One Lakhs Fourty Four Thousands Four Hundred Nineteen 
Only)  along with interest and the costs of Rs. 79,000.00 (Rupees Seventy Nine Thousand Only) from the CD(s) jointly and severally and you 
the CD(s), failed to repay the dues of the Certificate Holder Bank(S) / Financial Institution(s)
And whereas the undersigned has ordered the sale of the Mortgaged/ Attached properties  of the Certificate Debtor as mentioned in the Schedule

[...]

Possession is with the Bank.

7 Date, Time and Place Tuesday, 22nd November, 2022 at 11.30 A.M. at Janata Sahakari Bank
 of the Proposed Ltd., Pune – Recovery Cell Dept,, Janmabhoomi Bhavan, Janmabhoomi
Auction Marg, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

8 Reserve Price Rs. 2,05,00,000/- ( Rs. Two Crore Five Lakhs Only )

9 Earnest Money Rs. 20,50,000/- ( Rs. Twenty Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only ). EMD amount
Deposit (EMD) to be deposited by way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of Janata Sahakari

Bank Ltd., Pune payable at Mumbai. or by RTGS/NEFT in RTGS Adjustment
A/c. No. 021262300000001, IFSC No. JSBP0000021 of Janata Sahakari
Bank Ltd., Pune Branch Girgaon, Mumbai.

[...]

11 Date of Inspection Saturday, 19th November, 2022 between 11.00 A.M. to 2.00 P.M.

Sr.
No.

Particulars Details

Terms & Conditions of Sale :-
1) The property will be sold on “As is Where is Basis.”
2) To participate in Auction an Earnest Money Deposit amount of Rs. 20,50,000/- ( Rs. Twenty  Lakhs

Fifty Thousand Only )  has to be deposited   by way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of Janata
Sahakari Bank Ltd., Pune payable at Mumbai.or by RTGS/NEFT in RTGS Adjustment A/c. No.
021262300000001, IFSC No. JSBP0000021 of Janata Sahakari Bank Ltd., Pune Branch – Girgaon,